

DATE: 10-22-2009

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

County	Alexander & Caldwell
County #	1 & 14
Bridge#	2 & 47
Project#	WBS 42579.3.2

Route: _____

DESCRIPTION: Remove deteriorated concrete using hydrodemolition and overlaying with very early strength latex modified concrete.

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 860,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Lanfrod Bros. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Cleco Corporation	Unit Price Bid	Taylor & Murphy Const. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Lane Carolinas Co.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	1523000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	60	Tons	\$ 218.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 21,600.00
3	4400000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (STAT)	915	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.74	\$ 4,337.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,490.00
4	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARK)	289	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.86	\$ 1,693.54	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,179.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,312.00
5	4445000000-E	1145	Barricadec (Type III)	240	Lin. Ft.	\$ 21.75	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,480.00
6	4685000000-E	1205	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	640	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.64	\$ 1,049.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,600.00
7	4686000000-E	1205	Thermoplastic (4", 120 MILS)	240	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.18	\$ 523.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00
8	4905000000-N	1253	Snowplowable Raised Pvmnt. Markers	40	Ea.	\$ 73.58	\$ 2,943.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	Acr.	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	8161000000-E	420	Grooving Bridge Floors	8819	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,409.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,291.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,732.35	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,645.70
11	8175000000-E	620	Class AA Concrete	1	C.Y.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1,065.00
12	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seal	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	8881000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay-Very Early Strength	90	C.Y.	\$ 800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 95,850.00
14	8881000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Placing and Finishing Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay Very Early Strength	1023	S.Y.	\$ 97.00	\$ 99,231.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 53,196.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,644.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 94,116.00
15	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck	1023	S.Y.	\$ 66.00	\$ 67,518.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 76,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 92,070.00
16	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Scarifying of Bridge Deck	1496	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 39,644.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,920.00
17	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item -Hydro-Under Deck Containment	105	S.F.	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,400.00
Total								\$ 319,228.14	\$ 338,182.40	\$ 378,314.35	\$ 406,268.70		